Data Sheet
07.08 PS240/B25
240/24V power supply for Belimo VAV controls
MHServices (UK) Ltd, 210 Dukes Ride Crowthorne, Berks. RG45 6LN
T: 01344 780344         F: 01344 780355        E: sales@mhservices.co.uk        www.mhservices.co.uk
PS240-B25_07.08.doc Created on 31/07/2007 16:33:00 MLH
Mounting
The PS240-B25 enclosure is
screwed directly to the VAV unit.
Primary and secondary cabling is
via cable glands mounted in the
bottom of the enclosure.
Note:- It is recommended that a
240V fused spur be mounted
adjacent to the PS240-B25 to allow
for local isolation of the transformer.
Application
The PS240-B24 is a purpose built
240/24V 25VA transformer mounted
in an IP54 enclosure and is
designed to be used with any of the
Belimo VAV control products.
The transformer is fitted with an
integral primary 0.40A fuse to
protect all the Belimo components
wired to the transformer.
Typical wiring diagram
Mounting box dimensions
Technical data PS240/B25
Primary voltage 240V AC 50-60Hz
Secondary voltage 24V AC (full load)
Power output 14VA
Fuse rating 0.40 AMP
Terminal size 2.5mm max
Box material:
Coated plastic
Cable entry:
2 off 20mm glands with
7-10mm entry
Terminals:
Maximum cable size is
2.5mm square